UDEM Uluslararası Belgelendirme Denetim Eğitim Merkezi San. ve Tic. A.Ş
Mutlukent Mahallesi 2073. Sokak (Eski 93 Sokak) No:10 Ümitköy – Çankaya – ANKARA
T:03124430390 F:03124430376 info@udemltd.com.tr    www.udem.com.tr
                 Sayfa 1 / 1
This document containing 1 (one) pages is the Annex of the Certificate with the number
M.2021.106.14633 and with the registration date of 25.05.2021 issued for “NeuroSafe
Medical Co.,Ltd.” by UDEM Uluslararası Belgelendirme Denetim Eğitim Merkezi San. ve Tic.
A.Ş. that is giving service as Notified Body with the ID No: 2292 according to 93/42/EEC
Medical Devices Directive.
Glutton  Aspiration Catheter, Class Ⅲ, GMDN Code: 58173 Embolectomy/thrombectomy suction catheter,
Brand Name：Glutton
Models:
Model Fr. Size
Inner Diameter
(inch)
Outer Diameter
(inch)
Effective Length
(cm)
Contents
5F-115 5F 0.058 0.070 115
1 x Aspiration
Catheter,
1 x Introducer
Sheath,
1 x Shaping
Mandrel.
5F-125 5F 0.058 0.070 125
5F-132 5F 0.058 0.070 132
6F-105 6F 0.073 0.085 105
6F-115 6F 0.073 0.085 115
6F-125 6F 0.073 0.085 125
6F-115BGC 6F 0.070 0.082 115
6F-125BGC 6F 0.070 0.082 125
6F-132BGC 6F 0.070 0.082 132
6F-115S 6F 0.073 0.085 115
6F-125S 6F 0.073 0.085 125
6F-132S 6F 0.073 0.085 132
Dredger Revascularization Device, Class Ⅲ, GMDN Code：61779 Thrombectomy wire-net,
Brand Name：Dredger
Models:
Lava Liquid Embolic System, Class Ⅲ, GMDN Code：35449 Prosthesis, Internal, Embolization,
Intravascular, Brand Name：Lava
Models:
Model
Viscosity (@25℃)
(mm2/s)
Contents
LAVA-12 12 1 x 1.5 mL Liquid Embolic Agent,
1 x 1.5 mL DMSO,
3 x 1 mL Syringe.
LAVA-18 18
LAVA-34 34
Model
Diameter
(mm)
Effective length
 (mm)
Contents
RD-3-20 3 20
1 x Revascularization Device
RD-3-30 3 30
RD-4-20 4 20
RD-4-30 4 30
RD-4-40 4 40
RD-5-20 5 20
RD-5-30 5 30
RD-5-40 5 40
RD-6-24 6 24
RD-6-30 6 30
RD-6-42 6 42
RD-7-30 7 30
RD-7-42 7 42